2008 (through May 22, 2008) 8.21 6.74 7.67 7.68

(1) The average of the noon buying rates on the last business day of each month during the year, and in the case of
2008, through May 22, 2008.

 Exchange rate information for the months of High Low
December 2007 7.04 6.66
January 2008 7.45 6.74
February 2008 7.89 7.41
March 2008 8.21 7.76
April 2008 8.02 7.53
May 2008 (through May 22, 2008) 7.73 7.47

S-50

Edgar Filing: ANGLOGOLD ASHANTI LTD - Form 424B7

93

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our consolidated capitalization at March 31, 2008 on an actual basis and as adjusted to
give effect to the issuance of the offered shares. This table does not reflect the application of the net proceeds of the
rights offering for the purposes described under �Purpose of the Rights Offering,� including their application to
temporarily reduce borrowings pending their use for those purposes.

You should read this table together with our U.S. GAAP financial statements and related discussion and analysis
included in our Form 20-F.

Adjustments to
As adjusted

for
As at

March 31, reflect the the rights
2008 rights offering offering

(in $ millions) (in $ millions)(1)
(in $

millions)(1)

Total debt(2) 1,965 � 1,965
Total stockholders� equity 2,159 1,705 3,864

400,000,000 authorized ordinary shares of 25 ZAR cents
each;
Ordinary shares issued March 31, 2008 � 277,745,007 10 � 10
Additional paid-in capital 5,627 1,705 7,332
Accumulated deficit (2,650) � (2,650)
Accumulated other comprehensive income (828) � (828)

Total capitalization 4,124 1,705 5,829

(1) The share subscription is ZAR194.00 per offered share, which was the equivalent of $25.28 on May 22, 2008
using an exchange rate of 7.6735 rands per U.S. dollar (the Federal Reserve Bank of New York�s noon buying
rate on May 22, 2008), representing a discount of 35.9 percent and 35.1 percent to the closing price of
ZAR302.50 per ordinary share on the JSE and $38.95 per ADS on the NYSE, respectively, on May 22, 2008. As
a result of the discount of the subscription price to the recent trading prices of our ordinary shares and ADSs, the
terms of the $1,000,000,000, 2.375 percent guaranteed convertible bonds issued by AngloGold Ashanti
Holdings plc provide that the conversion price will be adjusted so that additional ADSs will be issuable upon
conversion. As at March 31, 2008, up to 15,384,615 of our ADSs were issuable upon conversion of
$1,000,000,000, 2.375 percent guaranteed convertible bonds issued by AngloGold Ashanti Holdings plc before
giving effect to any such adjustments. This adjustment will have no impact on our income statement.